

Allergen Information

CONTAINS - allergens present as ingredients

Product / variety	Allergens present as ingredients
Cadbury	
Dairy Milk	Milk
Fruit & Nut	Milk; Almonds
Whole Nut	Milk; Hazelnuts
Marvellous Creations	Milk
Caramel	Milk
Galaxy	
Smooth Milk	Milk; Soya
Smooth Caramel	Milk; Soya
Lindt Excellence	
Dark Caramel & Sea Salt	Milk; Soya
Dark Chocolate - A Touch of Sea Salt	Milk; Soya
Dark 85% Cocoa	No allergens listed as ingredients in the supplied information
Dark with Almonds Orange Intense	Milk; Soya; Almonds
Pistachio	Milk; Soya; Pistachios
Dark 70% Cocoa	No allergens listed as ingredients in the supplied information
Dark Mint Intense	Soya
Dark 90% Cocoa	No allergens listed as ingredients in the supplied information
Extra Creamy Milk	Milk; Soya
Green & Black's	
Intense Dark 70% Cocoa	No allergens listed as ingredients in the supplied information
Intense Dark 85% Cocoa	No allergens listed as ingredients in the supplied information
Ginger Dark Chocolate 50% Cocoa	No allergens listed as ingredients in the supplied information
Milk Chocolate 37% Cocoa	Milk; Soya
Maltesers	
Maltesers	Milk; Barley (gluten); Wheat (gluten); Soya

How to read this page

• Cereals containing gluten are identified by cereal name. • A statement saying that no allergens were listed in the supplied information is not an allergen-free claim. Always check the manufacturer's original packaging before consumption.

Maltesers dietary note: Suitable for vegetarians; not suitable for vegans; not gluten-free; not dairy-free. Suitability for lactose intolerance depends on individual tolerance.

Allergen Information

MAY CONTAIN - precautionary allergen information

Product / variety	Precautionary allergen statement
Cadbury	
Dairy Milk	Nuts; Wheat
Fruit & Nut	Nuts; Wheat
Whole Nut	Nuts; Wheat
Marvellous Creations	Nuts; Wheat
Caramel	Nuts; Wheat
Galaxy	
Smooth Milk	No precautionary allergens listed in the supplied information
Smooth Caramel	Peanuts; Almonds; Hazelnuts; Wheat
Lindt Excellence	
Dark Caramel & Sea Salt	Nuts; Sesame
Dark Chocolate - A Touch of Sea Salt	Nuts; Sesame
Dark 85% Cocoa	Nuts; Sesame; Milk; Soya
Dark with Almonds Orange Intense	Nuts / additional varieties of nuts; Sesame
Pistachio	Nuts / additional varieties of nuts; Sesame
Dark 70% Cocoa	Nuts; Sesame; Milk; Soya
Dark Mint Intense	Nuts; Sesame; Wheat
Dark 90% Cocoa	Nuts; Sesame; Milk; Soya
Extra Creamy Milk	Nuts; Sesame
Green & Black's	
Intense Dark 70% Cocoa	Nuts; Milk
Intense Dark 85% Cocoa	Nuts; Milk
Ginger Dark Chocolate 50% Cocoa	Nuts; Milk
Milk Chocolate 37% Cocoa	Nuts
Maltesers	
Maltesers	No precautionary allergens listed in the supplied information

Important allergen notice

The chocolate is supplied in its original manufacturer's packaging beneath the personalised wrapper. Ingredients, recipes and allergen warnings can be changed by manufacturers without notice. Customers with allergies, intolerances or dietary requirements must check the manufacturer's original packaging before consuming the product. The information printed on that packaging should always be treated as the most current and accurate information. EllieBCreations cannot guarantee that any product is completely free from traces of allergens unless this is specifically confirmed on the manufacturer's packaging.